		UO-UO-,	2002		
CARP-0095/P028676US	RECORDATIC PA				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademark	102111	459	iments or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	6.3.02	1	ddress of receivin	g party(ies):	
Diljeet Singh Athwal	June 24, 2001	Name: Celltech	Chiroscience Limi	ited	
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address	: 208 Bath Road		
Derek Thomas Brown	June 24, 2001	City Clause B	arkahira CI 1 218/F		
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: Slough, B	erkshire SL1 3WE		
Andrew Neil Charles Weir Third Assignor	June 24, 2001 Date of Execution	Country: United	d Kingdom		
Trind Assignor	Date of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attache	ed? () YES (X) NO	
Andrew George Popplewell Fourth Assignor	June 24, 2001 Date of Execution	3. Nature of Cor	nveyance (check only	y one):	
Tourth Assignor	Date of Execution	() New Assign	nment () M	lerger	
Andrew Paul Chapman Fifth Assignor	June 24, 2001 Date of Execution	() License Agi () Change of I		Security Agreement Other:	
Fitti Assignor	Date of Execution				
David John King Sixth Assignor	August 21, 2001 Date of Execution			nent filed in United S orded on 01/18/01 at	
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution		d Frame No. 0207		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? () YES (X) NO	-			
4. Identification of Application number		tate of execution	of application to	which assignment re-	fore:
		date of execution		_	
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:			olication was signed ned executing invento	
09/949,559 Filed 09/10/2001	JUN - 3	2002	mac riam	iod exceeding invente	<i>,</i> ,
	A	1			
				is date only if assign ether with a new app	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning documents should be mailed		6. Total number	er of applications a	and patents involved	: One
Name: Jane E. Inglese	OKIEWIOZ & NODDIO I I D	7 Total fee (3	7 CER 3 41):	\$40.00	
WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MA One Liberty Place - 46th Floor	CKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 (X) Enclosed			
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-730 215-568-3100)1	() Authorize Number		o Deposit Account	
		L .	ge any deficiency on to Deposit Acco	or credit any ount Number 23-305	0
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing informatio	n is true and corr	ect and any attacl	hed copy is a true co	py of
Jane F. Ingless/Reg. 49 444	Care Is	14.000		5/22/00	
Jane E. Inglese/Reg. 48,444 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signa	ature		5/00/00	Date
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet assignm	ient document on	d additional pages	attached thereter	Eleven
Mail documents to be recorded with required co-		iont document an	u additional pages	attached thereto:	Lieven
c	Commissioner of Pate				
	Box Assi Washington,				
6/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000007 09949559					

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012944 FRAME: 0211 **DOCKET NO.: CARP-0089**

PATENT Joint Inventors

(Pending Application; Serial No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Dilject Singh Athwal, Derek Thomas Brown, Andrew Neil Charles Weir, Andrew George Popplewell, Andrew Paul Chapman and David John King, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, of 208 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3WE, United Kingdom, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/875,221, filed June 6, 2001, entitled BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS; and

WHEREAS, Celltech Chiroscience Limited hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 208 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3WE, United Kingdom, a corporation of the United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its

PATENT REEL: 012944 FRAME: 0212 or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.
<u>Udio6/01</u> Date	Dillect Singh Athwal
<u> 24/06/01</u> Date	Derek Thomas Brown (L.S.)
74/06/01 Date	Andrew Neil Charles Weir
	Andrew George Popplewell (L.S.)
<u>u4/06/01</u> Date	Andrew Paul Chapman (L.S.)
Date	David John King (L.S.)

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at Slough	<u>(</u>).	K
SIGNED at Slough (City)	(Co	untry)
This 24 day of July	, 2001.	
- A		1 6 11
I, Mangery in	anony	whose full
residence address is 1 Hanil	ton lodge, h	ings Road,
midser, Revus	lure U.K.	
was personally present and did see <u>Dilig</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2001 person described in such document.	eet Singh Athwal exc	ecute the above assignment on the
	Mangery Signature of Who	

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at Sough	U. W.
(City)	(Country)
This 14 day of July , 2001.	
I shares Mal	whose full
I, hangery hat	whose run
residence address is Hamulton	ladge, Kines Road
Windser Revushire	1
was personally present and did see Derek Thou	nas Brown execute the above assignment on the
person described in such document.	ach assignor is personally known to me to be the
	nangery hahry
Sign	nature of Witness

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at Sough	<i>UK</i>
(City)	(Country)
This h day of July, 2007	l .
<u> </u>	
I, Mangery Ma	whose full
residence address is Hamilton	in bodge, Kings Road,
Windson, Bernshire	. U.K.
was personally present and did see Andrew N	Neil Charles Weir execute the above assignment
on the day of , 200 be the person described in such document.	01, and such assignor is personally known to me to
	Mangery Mahon
Si	gnature of Witness

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at	Slovah	U.K.	
	(City)	(Country)
This 🛺 day	of Tuly	_, 2001.	
I	, hangey h	rations	whose full
residence addres	ssis 1 Han	ilton lodge, K	ings Road,
huid	jor Berksl	ure, U.K.	
		i <mark>drew George Popplewell</mark> ex	xecute the above assignment
	y of Tuly escribed in such docum	, 2001, and such assignor inent.	s personally known to me to
		Manany	Mahon
		Signature of Witness)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at	14	U.K.	
(Cit	ý)	(Country)	
This 4 day of J	<u> </u>		
	·		
1, <u>ha</u>	ngery Mah	ny	whose full
residence address is	Hamilton	ladge, Kin	ac Road
Luidian	Berkehire	U.K.	J
was personally present and	did see Andrew Paul C	Thapman execute the	
the 14 day of Jul	بيل, 2001, and su	ich assignor is person	ally known to me to be
the person described in suc	ch document.		

DOCKET NO.: CARP-0089

PATENT Joint Inventors

(Pending Application; Serial No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Diljeet Singh Athwal, Derek Thomas Brown, Andrew Neil Charles Weir, Andrew George Popplewell, Andrew Paul Chapman and David John King, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, of 208 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3WE, United Kingdom, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/875,221, filed June 6, 2001, entitled BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS; and

WHEREAS, Celltech Chiroscience Limited hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 208 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3WE, United Kingdom, a corporation of the United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its

PATENT REEL: 012944 FRAME: 0219 or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

		(L.S.)
Date	Diljeet Singh Athwal	
		(L.S.)
Date	Derek Thomas Brown	
		(L.S.)
Date	Andrew Neil Charles Weir	
		(L.S.)
Date	Andrew George Popplewell	
		(L.S.)
Date	Andrew Paul Chapman	
215V Angust 2001	I said John & in	(L.S.)
Date	David John King	2

STATE OF aligarica: SS
COUNTY OF Juni 10 peter:

On this A day of figure, year of A, before me personally came the above named **David John King** to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Marlene 19 Sercker

DARLENE M. SENKIR
Commission # 1207201
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2003